conditions, and the operator. Effectiveness depends on many variable; 

such as distance, clothing, stature, and the point where the projectile 

impacts. 

• Purpose: 37mm/40mm launchers can fire a variety of ammunition with a 

maximum effective range of one hundred thirty-one feet (131). 

• Authorized Use: 37mm/40mm launchers and munitions may deployed to limit 

the escalation of conflict where employment of lethal force is prohibited or 

undesirable. The range of the weapon system helps to maintain space between 

officers and a suspect and reduce the immediacy of the threat, which is the